
APPENDIX 1: MONTANA STATE AGENCIES

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
Director, Sheila Hogan 

Mitchell Building
125 N. Roberts St.
P.O. Box 200101

Helena, MT 59620-0101
(406) 444-2032

http://doa.mt.gov

Burial Preservation Board
Chief Legal Counsel, Michael P. Manion
P.O. Box 200101
(406) 444-3310
mmanion@mt.gov

Human skeletal remains and burial materials

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Director, Ron de Yong

Agriculture and Livestock Building
302 N. Roberts St.
P.O. Box 200201

Helena, MT 59620-0201
(406) 444-3144 
http://agr.mt.gov

Agricultural Sciences Division
Administrator, Greg Ames
(406) 444-2944
games@mt.gov

Aerial pesticide applications
Agricultural seed dealers, cleaners, and labelers
Anhydrous ammonia dealers
Beekeeping
Fertilizer registration and distribution
Noxious weed free forage
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Nurseries
Organic certification
Pesticide applicators
Pesticide registration
Plant exportation

Agricultural Development Division
Administrator, Joel Clairmont
(406) 444-5406
jclairmont@mt.gov

Natural beef cattle certification

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Director, Meg O'Leary

301 S. Park Ave.
P.O. Box 200501

Helena, MT 59620-0501
(406) 841-2700

http://commerce.mt.gov

Community Development Division
Administrator, Kelly Lynch
301 S. Park Ave.
P.O. Box 200523
Helena, MT 59620-0523
(406) 841-2770

Hard-Rock Mining Impact Board
Administrative Specialist, Aaron Pratt
(406) 841-2789
apratt@mt.gov

Hard-rock mining, community impact

Community Technical Assistance Program
Program Manager, Allison Mouch
(406) 841-2598
amouch@mt.gov

Subdivisions (general information)
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Director, Tracy Stone-Manning

1520 E. 6th Ave.
P.O. Box 200901

Helena, MT 59620-0901
(406) 444-2544

http://deq.mt.gov

Director's Office
Director, Tracy Stone-Manning
(406) 444-2544

Community Right to Know

Permitting and Compliance Division
Administrator, John DeArment
1520 E. 6th Ave.
P.O. Box 200901
(406) 444-0496
jdearment@mt.gov

Air Resources Management Bureau
Chief, Dave Klemp
Ph: (406) 444-0286
dklemp@mt.gov

Air quality permits
Burning permits
Incinerators

Environmental Management Bureau
Chief, Warren McCullough
(406) 444-6791
wmccoullough@mt.gov

Hard-rock mining
Major Facility Siting Act
Milling/reprocessing
Pipelines
Small miner exemption
Wind energy (for general information)
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Industrial and Energy Minerals Bureau
Chief, Ed Coleman
2001 11th Ave.
(406) 444-4973
ecoleman@mt.gov

Coal mining
Gravel pits/opencut mining
In situ coal gasification

Public Water and Subdivisions Bureau
Chief, Jon Dilliard
(406) 444-2409
jdilliard@mt.gov

Gray water reuse permits
Public sewer systems
Public water supplies
Subdivisions, sanitary restrictions

Waste and Underground Tank Management Bureau
Chief, Ed Thamke
(406) 444-6748
ethamke@mt.gov

Asbestos control
Landfills
Hazardous and medical waste incinerators
Hazardous waste
Methamphetamine labs - cleanup of illegal labs
Motor vehicle wrecking facilities
Roadside junkyards
Solid waste
Septic tank, cesspool, and privy cleaning
Underground storage tanks

Water Protection Bureau
Chief, Jon Kenning
(406) 444-0420
jkenning@mt.gov

308 and 318 authorizations
401 permitting
Animal confinement facilities
Discharge permits
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Feedlots
Nondegradation review
Oil and gas wells
Outstanding resource waters
Storm water permits
Water pollution discharge permits

Planning, Prevention and Assistance Division
Administrator, George Mathieus
1520 E. 6th Ave.
(406) 444-7423
gemathieus@mt.gov

Energy and Pollution Prevention Bureau
1520 E. 6th Ave.
(406) 444-6697

Air quality monitoring
Energy planning and technical assistance
Public buildings and renewable energy
Radon control

Technical and Financial Assistance Bureau
Chief, Todd Teegarden
1520 E. 6th Ave.
(406) 444-5324
tteegarden@mt.gov

Drinking water revolving fund
Source water protection
Water pollution control revolving fund
Wellhead protection
Wetland program

Water Quality Planning Bureau
Acting Chief, Michael Pipp
1520 E. 6th Ave.
(406) 444-2680

Water data management
Watershed management
Water quality monitoring and standards
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Remediation Division
Administrator, Jenny Chambers
1100 N. Last Chance Gulch
P.O. Box 200901
(406) 841-5001
jchambers@mt.gov

Hazardous Waste Site Cleanup Bureau
Chief, Mike Trombetta
(406) 841-5045
mtrombetta@mt.gov

 
Contaminated site cleanup
Leaking underground storage tanks
Petroleum releases
Site response

Abandoned Mines Lands
Supervisor, Autumn Coleman
(406) 841-5026
acoleman@mt.gov

Abandoned mine waste cleanup

Federal Superfund Bureau
Chief, Tom Stoops
(406) 851-5035
tstoops@mt.gov

Superfund hotline (800) 246-8798

Superfund

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
Legislative Branch, Legislative Environmental Policy Office

Legislative Environmental Analyst, Joe Kolman
State Capitol, Room 171

P.O. Box 201704
Helena, MT 59620

(406) 444-3742
http://leg.mt.gov/eqc

224



MEPA
Environmental Assessments

Environmental Impact Statements

DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE AND PARKS
Director, Jeff Hagener

1420 E. 6th Ave.
P.O. Box 200701

Helena, MT 59620
(406) 444-3186
http://fwp.mt.gov

Fish farms or hatcheries
Registration of experimental use pesticides

Recreational use of rivers
Smith River float permits

Chief of Administration
Sue Daly
(406) 444-3107
sdaly@mt.gov

Licensing Bureau
Hank Worsech
(406) 444-2663
hworsech@mt.gov

Fish, hunting, and trapping licenses and regulations

Chief of Staff
Mike Volesky
(406) 444-4600
mvolesky@mt.gov

Enforcement Division
Chief of Law Enforcement, Jim Kropp
(406) 444-5657
jkropp@mt.gov

Aerial herding permit
Alternative livestock ranches
Avicultural permit
Boating (for general information)
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Captive breeding of raptors
Commercial use of Fish, Wildlife and Parks lands
Controlled exotic species permit
Falconry permit
Field trial permit
Fishing, hunting, trapping regulations
Fur dealers
Game bird or fur farms
Game farms
Ice fishing shelters
Killing upland game birds in dog training
Migratory birds
Off-highway vehicles (for general information)
Possessing live upland game birds
Possessing wild animals
Releasing ring-necked pheasants
Roadside menageries
Shooting preserves, shooting preserve bird tags
Snowmobiles (for general information)
Taxidermy
Trapping
Using captive-reared birds in dog training
Using captive-reared game birds in falconry training
Wild animal menageries
Zoos

Fisheries Division
Administrator, Bruce Rich
(406) 444-3183
brich@mt.gov

Commercial fishing or seining
Commercial pond license
Fish ponds
Fishing derbies
Importation of fish or fish eggs
Nongame and endangered fish species
Private pond license
River recreation
Salmon eggs
Scientific collectors permit (fish)
Seining
Streambed protection
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Wildlife Division
Administrator, Ken McDonald
(406) 444-5645
kmcdonald@mt.gov

Baits on FWP lands
Game preserves
Importation or introduction of wildlife
Nongame and endangered wildlife species
Scientific collectors permit (wildlife)
Use of poison bait on FWP lands
Wild bird permits

Parks Division
Administrator, Chas Van Genderen
(406) 444-3750
cvangenderen@mt.gov

Commercial use of Fish, Wildlife and Parks lands
Restricted use permit
State fishing access site permit
State parks

Field Operations
Assistant Administrator, Roger Semler
1400 8th Ave.
(406) 444-3756
rsemler@mt.gov

Conservation easements
Habitat preservation

MONTANA HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Director, Bruce Whittenberg

225 N. Roberts St.
P.O. Box 201201

Helena, MT 59620-1201
Ph: (406) 444-5485
http://mhs.mt.gov
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State Historic Preservation Office
Stan Wilmoth, State Archeologist
1410 8th Ave.
P.O. Box 201202
(406) 444-7719
swilmoth@mt.gov

Antiquities permits
Burial site preservation
Heritage site preservation

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Attorney General, Tim Fox

215 N. Sanders St., 3rd Floor
P.O. Box 201401

Helena, MT 59620
(406) 444-2026
http://doj.mt.gov

Division of Criminal Investigation
Administrator, Bryan Lockerby
2225 11th Ave.
P.O. Box 201417
(406) 444-3874
contactdci@mt.gov

Fire Prevention and Investigation Section
State Fire Marshall, Allen Lorenz
P.O. Box 201415
(406) 444-2050
alorenz@mt.gov

Aboveground storage tanks

Motor Vehicle Division
Administrator, Brenda Nordlund
303 N. Roberts St., Scott Hart Building
P.O. Box 201430
(406) 444-3933
bnordlund@mt.gov
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Title and Registration Bureau
Chief, Joann Loehr
1003 Buckskin Dr.
Deer Lodge, MT 59722
(406) 846-6000
jloehr@mt.gov

Boat registration
Motor vehicle wrecking facility quarterly reports
Off-highway vehicle registration
Snowmobile registration

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
Commissioner, Pam Bucy

1327 Lockey, Walt Sullivan Building
P.O. Box 1728

Helena, MT 59624
(406) 444-9091
http://dli.mt.gov

Business Standards Division
Acting Administrator, Adam de Yong
301 S. Park Ave.
P.O. Box 200517
Helena, MT 59620
(406) 841-2243
adeyong2@mt.gov

Building Standards Section
Chief, David Cook
(406) 841-2053
dcook@mt.gov

Building codes

Business and Occupational Licensing Bureau
Chief, Jeannie Worsech
(406) 841-2302
jworsech@mt.gov

Board of Outfitters and Guides
Executive Officer, Steve Gallus
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301 S. Park Ave., 4th Floor
P.O. Box 200513
(406) 841-2370
dlibsdout@mt.gov

Outfitters and guides

Board of Realty Regulation
Executive Officer, Marilyn Willson
(406) 841-2320
dlibsdrre@mt.gov

Radon disclosure statements (general information)

Employment Relations Division
Administrator, Diana Ferriter
1805 Prospect Ave.
P.O. Box 8011
(406) 444-1574
diferriter@mt.gov

Safety and Health Bureau
Chief, Bryan Page
1625 11th Ave.
P.O. Box 1728
(406) 444-1605
bpage@mt.gov

Coal mining safety regulations
Hard-rock mining safety regulations
Health and safety - public buildings
Opencut mining safety regulations

 DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK
Executive Officer, Christian MacKay

Scott Hart Building, 3rd Floor
301 N. Roberts St.

P.O. 202001
Helena, MT 59620

(406) 444-7323
http://mt.gov/liv/
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Meat and Poultry Inspection Bureau
Chief, Gary Hamel
(406) 444-5293
ghamel@mt.gov

Slaughterhouses and meatpacking plants

Milk and Egg Bureau
Chief, Dan Turcotte
(406) 444-2043
dturcotte@imt.net

Dairies

Animal Health Division
Administrator/State Veterinarian, Dr. Martin Zaluski
(406) 444-2043
mzaluski@mt.gov

Animal health
Importation of livestock

Brands Enforcement Division
Administrator, John Grainger
Scott Hart Building, Second Floor
(406) 444-2045
jgrainger@mt.gov

Livestock inspection
Predator control

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
Director, John Tubbs

USF&G Building
1625 11th Ave.

 P.O. Box 201601
Helena, MT 59620
Ph: (406) 444-2074
http://dnrc.mt.gov
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Conservation and Resource Development Division
Administrator, Ray Beck
(406) 444-6671
rbeck@mt.gov

Conservation Districts Bureau
Chief, Laurie Zeller
(406) 444-6669
lzeller@mt.gov

Conservation districts
Stream banks, stream beds

Forestry Division
Administrator, Bob Harrington
2705 Spurgin Rd.
Missoula, MT 59804
Ph: (406) 542-4301
rharrington@mt.gov

Fire and Aviation Management Bureau
Chief, Ted Mead
(406) 542-4304
tmead@mt.gov

Burning permits

Forestry Assistance Bureau
Chief, Paula Short
(406) 542-4303
paulashort@mt.gov

Best Management Practices
Hazard reduction
Slash disposal
Streamside management zones

Oil and Gas Conservation Division
Administrative Officer, VACANT
1625 11th Ave.
(406) 444-6675
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See also APPENDIX 2: State agency regional offices

Geophysical exploration
Oil, gas, and coal bed methane development

Trust Land Management Division
Administrator, Shawn Thomas
(406) 444-4978
sthomas@mt.gov

Agriculture and Grazing Management Bureau
Chief, Kevin Chappell
(406) 444-3847
kchappell@mt.gov

Cropland leases on state land
Grazing leases on state land

Forest Management Bureau
Chief, Sonya Germann
2705 Spurgin Rd.
(406) 542-4300
sgermann@mt.gov

Contract timber harvesting
Timber conservation license
Timber removal
Timber sales

Minerals Management Bureau
Chief, Monte Mason
USF&G Building
(406) 444-3843
mmason@mt.gov

Mineral leases on state land
Underground storage of natural gas

Real Estate Management Bureau
Chief, John Grimm
USF&G Building
(406) 444-3844
jgrimm@mt.gov
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Cabin leases
Easements on state land
Exchanges of state land
Hydroelectric sites
Leases of state land
Land use licenses
Navigable waters
Recreational use licenses
Sales of state land

Water Resources Division
Administrator, Tim Davis
1424 9th Ave.
(406) 444-6601
timdavis@mt.gov

State Water Projects Bureau
Chief, Kevin Smith
(406) 444-2932
ksmith@mt.gov

State water projects - canals, dams, hydropower

Water Management Bureau
Chief, Paul Azevedo
(406) 444-6635
pazevedo@mt.gov

Water planning
Weather modification

Water Operations Bureau
Chief, Laurence Siroky
(406) 444-6816
lsiroky@mt.gov

Dams safety program
Floodplain regulation
Lakeshores
Water measurement program
Water well construction standards
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Water Rights Bureau
Chief, Millie Heffner
(406) 444-6631
mheffner@mt.gov

Closed basins
Coal bed methane water use
Controlled ground water areas
Water rights

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Director, Richard Opper

111 N. Sanders St.
P.O. Box 4210

Helena, MT 59604
(406) 444-5622

http://dphhs.mt.gov

Public Health and Safety Division
Administrator, Todd Harwell
Cogswell Building, 1400 Broadway
P.O. Box 202951
(406) 444-4141

Communicable Disease Control and Prevention Bureau
Chief, Jim Murphy
(406) 444-4016
jmurphy@mt.gov

Communicable Disease and Epidemiology Section
Supervisor, Karl Milhon
(406) 444-0921
kmilhon@mt.gov

Possession of wild animals

Food and Consumer Safety Section
Acting Supervisor, Jim Murphy
(406) 444-5055
jmurphy@@mt.gov

Trailer courts, camp grounds, work, and youth camps
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Quality Assurance Division
Interim Administrator, Roy Kemp
2401 Colonial Dr.
(406) 444-2868
rkemp@mt.gov

Licensure Bureau
Chief, Becky Fleming-Siebenaler
(406) 444-7770
bfleming@mt.gov

Radiation control
Radioactive waste disposal

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Chair, Bill Gallagher

1701 Prospect Ave., Vista Square Building
P.O. Box 202601

Helena, MT 59620
Ph: (406) 444-6199

http://psc.mt.gov

Regulatory Division
Administrator, Kate Whitney
(406) 444-3056
kwhitney@mt.gov

Motor carrier regulation
Natural gas suppliers
Pipelines
Utilities

SECRETARY OF STATE
Linda McCulloch
1301 E. 6th Ave.

State Capitol, Room 260
P.O. Box 202801

Helena, MT 59620
Ph: (406) 444-2034

http://sos.mt.gov
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Business Services Bureau
Deputy, Tana Gormely
(406) 444-2896
sosbusiness@mt.gov

Certificate of authority (oil and gas)
Surety bonds

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Director, Mike Tooley
2701 Prospect Ave.
P.O. Box 201001

Helena, MT 59620-1001
(406) 444-6201

http://mdt.mt.gov

Aeronautics Division
Administrator, Debbie Alke
2630 Airport Rd.
P.O. Box 200507
(406) 444-9569
dalke@mt.gov

Aerial pesticide application

Engineering Division
Administrator, Dwane Kailey
2701 Prospect Ave.
(406) 444-6414
dkailey@mt.gov

Right-of-Way Bureau
Chief, Rob Stapley
(406) 444-6063
rostapley@mt.gov

Easements, encroachments
Highway advertising
Roadside junkyards
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Maintenance Division
Administrator, Jon Swartz
2701 Prospect Ave.
(406) 444-6158
joswartz@mt.gov

Area Maintenance Bureaus
(see APPENDIX 2)

Approach permits
Utility permits

Motor Carrier Services Division
Administrator, Duane Williams
2701 Prospect Ave.
(406) 444-7312
duwilliams@mt.gov

Motor carrier regulation, interstate
Over size and weight permits
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